The objective of the study was to determine the relationship between 
managerial skill and measures of resilience (adaptive capacity, situation awareness, dynamic 
capability) of insurance firms in Rivers State. The study adopted cross-sectional survey 
research design. The population of the study comprised of one hundred and eighteen (118) 
insurance firms in Rivers State. The sample size for the study was 60 respondents, derived 
using census method of sample size determination. Data for the study was generated through 
primary sources. The main data collection instrument for this study was a structured

[...]

that managers at all levels should be well equipped in their areas of specialization, it further 
recommends that adequate resources should be set aside for the training and retraining of 
managers from time to time. 

METHODOLOGY 
This study adopted the cross-sectional survey research design. The target population of this 
study consisted of one hundred and eighteen (118) insurance firms in Rivers State. However, 
the accessible population was twenty (20) insurance firms with regional headquarters in Port 
Harcourt, Rivers State. 60 respondents were studied in the study as sample size. The research 
data for this study was collected mainly from the primary source.